    Features
     Description
NEW PRODUCT
- PWB direct mount type
- 1.4mm gap
- Compact
- RoHS Compliance
  The Photointerrupter high-performance Standard type KIT1002A
 combines a high-output GaAs IRED with  a high sensitivity
 Phototransistor.
      Application
      - Digital Cameras
      - Camcorder
      - Floppy disk drives
      - Encoders
Outline Dimensions
1 4
2
( )
3
0
.7
(S
en
si
n
g
 A
re
a
)
-0
+0.1
+0
.1
-0
1/2 Issued Date : Jun. 2006
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
[ Ta= 25 ˚C ]
[Vcc=3V, Ta= 25 ̊ C  ]
Max. Unit
75 mW
Parameter Symbol
Power dissipation PD - -
Conditions Min.
Forward current IF - - 50 mA
Reverse voltage VR - - 5 V
Pulse forward current IFP
tw≤100µs
T=10ms - 0.5 A
Collector dissipation PC - - 75 mW
mACollector current IC - -
C-E voltage VCEO - - 30 V
20
Operating temperature Topr. - -25 85 °C
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
LE
D
 Forward  voltage VF IF=20mA - 1.2 1.4 V
 Forward  voltage IR VR=5V - - 10.0 µA
 Peak wavelength λp IF=20mA - 940.0 - nm
- 1 100 mA
D
et
ec
to
r
 Dark current ICEO VCE=10V, 0lx
 Peak  Wavelength λp - - 880 - nm
Tr
an
sm
is
si
on
 Light current
 (Collector Current) IC IF=10mA, VCE=5V
Non shading
 Leakage current ICEOD
IF=10mA, VCE=5V
 Shading
  C-E Saturation voltage VCE(sat) IF=10mA, IC=0.3mA
0.3 - - mA
- 0.5 10 µA
- 0.15 0.4 V
- 10 -
Ti
m
e  Rise time tr VCC=5V, IC=1mA
RL=100Ω Fall time tf - 10 - µs
µs
    MAXIMUM RATINGS
    ELECTRO- OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2/2 Issued Date : Jun. 2006
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/